Stage 2 Results - Wexford - Cobh
18 May 2009

Organisation: Cummann Ras Tailteann Country: IRL

Class: ME 2.,2

Deadline: 6h10'13" (25%)
Speed: 35.98 kph / 22.37 mph
Average: 38.63 kph / 24.02 mph
Number of Finishers: 159

Did Not Finish: 3

INSURANCE

Ras
2009

Winner's Time: 4h56'11"
Race Dist: 177.60 kms / 110.44 Miles
Total Dist: 302.20 kms / 187.92 miles
Number of Starters: 162

Issued: 18/05/2009 18:19

Stage 2 Stage Result

PL No. UCICode Name TM Team Time @

1 60 GBR19790414 Wilkinson,lan HAF BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 4h56'11"

2 54 GBR19830621 Richardson,Simon RCR BRITAIN Rapha Condor 4h56'25" @14"

3 31 DEN19840406 Christensen,Mads TDK DENMARK Designa Kokken 4h59'14" @03'03"

4 48 NOR19770215 Jogert,Rune NORWAY Giant-Veolia 4h59'49" @03'38"

5 22 (CZE19841207 Barta,Jan KTM AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers  4h59'49" @ s/t

6 17 BEL19721014 Roesems,Bert CDU AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder4h59'49" @ s/t

7 52 AUS19830304 Lapthorne,Darren RCR BRITAIN Rapha Condor 4h59'49" @ sit

8 46 NOR19880404 Jensen,Ole Jorgen NORWAY Giant-Veolia 5h00'00" @03'49"

9 45 GER19850705 Gottfried,Alexander TRS GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 5h03'08" @06'57"
10 29 GBR19870719 Spragg,James MPC CHINA Trek Marco Polo 5h03'09" @06'58"
11 4 IRL19780429  O'Loughlin,David SKT IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 5h03'18" @07'07"
12 61 GBR19780823 Downing,Russ CTV BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 5h03'43" @07'32"
13 34 DEN19850321 Jebjerg,Kasper TDK DENMARK Designa Kokken  5h03'43" @ s/t
14 24 AUT19840205 Kugler,Josef KTM AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers 5h03'43" @ s/t
15 51  GBR19730929 Newton,Chris RCR BRITAIN Rapha Condor 5h03'43" @ s/t
16 97 |IRL19851216 Hawkins,Peter DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 5h03'47" @07'36"
17 59 GBR19850911 Partridge,Rob HAF BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 5h03'48" @07'37"
18 58 GBR19890720 McNally,Mark HAF BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 5h03'48" @ s/t
19 16 BEL19800209 Ronsse,Peter CDU AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder5h03'48" @ s/t
20 5 BEL19800723 Deschrooder,Benny SKT IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 5h03'48" @ s/t
21 12 IRL19870910  Cassidy,Ciaran IRELAND Development U23  5h03'57" @07'46"
22 138 IRL19741126  O'Sullivan,Stephen MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 5h03'57" @ sit
23 160 IRL19760124  Hennessy,Michael WATERFORD Comeragh CC 5h04'02" @07'51"
24 96 |IRL19750613 Delahaye,Neil DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 5h04'08" @07'57"
25 119 IRL19840207  Concannon,Micéal KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies5h04'17" @08'06"
26 81 GBR19700104 Stephens,Matthew BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 5h04'17" @ s/t
27 56 GBR19861220 Bibby,lan HAF BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 5h04'24" @08'13"
28 18 AUS19880913 Walker,Nicholas CDU AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder5h04'24" @ s/t
29 6 IRL19730317 McCann,David IRL  IRELAND National Team 5h04'24" @ s/t
30 149 IRL19901016 Bennett,Sam TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 5h04'28" @08'17"
31 27 RSA19870213 Venter,Jaco MPC CHINA Trek Marco Polo 5h04'34" @08'23"
32 37 BUL19850408 Stoytchev,Bogdan TKT GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 5h03'48" @07'37"
33 114 IRL19900817 Lavery,Philip DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns  5h04'41" @08'30"
34 120 IRL19720921 Clarke,Ray KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies5h04'54" @08'43"
35 85 NED19850220 Sybrandy,Wouter BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 5h04'54" @ s/t
36 23 AUT19860728 Poll,Stefan KTM AUSTRIA Arbé KTM Junkers  5h04'58" @08'47"
37 30 NED19851031 van de Meent,Eric MPC CHINA Trek Marco Polo 5h04'58" @ s/t
38 67 GBR19720622 Calland,Steve BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 5h04'58" @ s/t
39 146 IRL19730825  Mulhearn,Hugh TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 5h05'02" @08'51"
40 72 GBR19821130 Kipling,Matthew Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 5h05'02" @ s/t
41 65 GBR19860724 Sampson,James CTV BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 5h05'17" @09'06"
42 11 IRL19880716 Halpin,Stephen IRELAND Development U23  5h05'23" @09'12"
43 74 GBR19851108 Stewart,James Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 5h05'30" @09'19"
44 47 NOR19760616 Pettersen,Joachim NORWAY Giant-Veolia 5h05'37" @09'26"
45 69 GBR19700210 Veness,John BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 5h05'40" @09'29"
46 2 |IRL19840213 O'Brien,Paidi SKT IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 5h05'40" @ s/t
47 98 |IRL19790613 Kelly,Simon DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 5h05'44" @09'33"
48 129 IRL19790410 Storan,Michael KILDARE Projector World 5h05'52" @09'41"

. Visit this event’s website at http://www.fodinsuranceras.com
The race receives financial support from The Irish Sports Council
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IRL19870910
RSA19870906
EST19690717
LUX19840724
GBR19850211
IRL19740504
GBR19861219
IRL19710818
GBR19790926
GER19860417
GBR19881222
IRL19750719
IRL19780712
IRL19741017
IRL19710307
GBR19821202
GBR19890227
IRL19871217
IRL19840114
GBR19770402
IRL19700517
GBR19791006
IRL19900710
GBR19750325
IRL19741029
IRL19791108
IRL19780417
IRL19871208
IRL19901016
GBR19810528
GBR19830215
IRL19880614
IRL19730716
IRL19820407
AUT19770724
IRL19760615
IRL19850319
IRL19731203
IRL19870715
IRL19871007
DEN19880224
GBR19680113
GER19781210
IRL19870504
IRL19730212
IRL19860306
GBR19850219
IRL19800227
IRL19750110
NOR19830210
GBR19790611
IRL19821207
IRL19750512
IRL19740523
IRL19831124
NED19720128
IRL19850606
IRL19680925
IRL19771231
IRL19780101
BEL19701216
IRL19780603
IRL19850419
NZL19840128
BEL19780329

Clifford,Daniel

j-v.Rensburg,Jacques

Kirsipuu,Jaan
Didier,Laurent
Moss,James
Gater,Keith
Appleby,Dale
McCauley,Richard
Gilham,Kit
Tolles,Joachim
Last,Tom
Power,Mark
Kelly,Robin
Hurley,Shane
Coyle,Chris
Kirk,Thomas
Fletcher,David
Nugent,Mark
Reddan,Michael
Prior,Christian
Troy,Chris
House,Kristian
Downey,Sean
McNamara,Chris
Crowley,Aidan
Dempsey,John
Fitzgerald,Michael
Clarke,Patrick
Buggle,Aaron
Southam,Tom

Heaton-Armstrong,John

McAllister,Conor
Hurley,Graham
Lacey,Sean

Grundlinger,Hannes

Geraghty,Ruaidhri
Cawley,David
Feighery,Don
McKinley,Mark
Monks,Urban

Brink,Morten Kruse

Williams,Gareth
Ganser,Stefan
Armstrong,Adam
Griffin,Paul
Burke,Derek
Drake,Daniel
Lynch,John
Surdival,Stephen
Jogert,Espen
Hoult,Richard
Murphy,Conor
Keane,Kieran
Rafter,Dylan
Barry,Michael
van Bon,Leon
Irvine,Martyn
Monaghan,Barry
McKinley,Drew
Malone,Richard
Eeckhout,Niko
Healion,Paul
Barrett,Stephen
Hutchings,Logan
De Weerdt,Sven
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BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls
DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns
BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland
BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey
WATERFORD Comeragh CC  5h05'56"
DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers 5h05'56"
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5h05'52"
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WATERFORD Comeragh CC  5h05'56"
DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin ~ 5h05'56"
BRITAIN BC East Midlands 5h05'56"

MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 5h05'56"
BRITAIN Rapha Condor 5h05'56"
IRELAND National Team 5h05'56"
BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 5h05'56"

MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 5h05'56"
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey ~ 5h05'56"
DUBLIN Eurocycles 5h05'56"

MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 5h05'56"
IRELAND Development U23  5h05'56"
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--- 25 AUT19861102 Winter,Lukas KTM AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers  5h05'56" @ s/t
-—- 36 BUL19860207 Gyurov,Spas TKT GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 5h05'56" @ s/t
-—- 38 BUL19850803 Georgiev,Georgi TKT GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 39 BUL19870114 Grashev,Martin TKT GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 5h05'56" @ s/t
42 GER19730505 Glasner,Bjorn TRS GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 43 AUS19770125 Roberts,Luke TRS GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 62 GBR19861213 Williams,Pete CTV BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 63 IRL19711122 Roche,Andrew CTV BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 73 GBR19840302 Lampier,Steve Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 84 GBR19810628 Williamson,James BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport  5h05'56" @ s/t
-—- 88 IRL19710624  McGreevy,Sean AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 90 IRL19820424  Quinn,Colm AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 92 |RL19850208 Duncan,Frazer DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin  5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 93 |IRL19680210 O'Keeffe,Paul DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin  5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 94 IRL19841120 McQuaid,Andrew DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin  5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 95 IRL19860718  Dowling,Mark DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin  5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 104 IRL19790725 Connors,Odhran DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 107 IRL19741102 Butler,Michael DUBLIN Eurocycles 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 109 [IRL19760623 McCarthy,Cathal DUBLIN Eurocycles 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 115 IRL19730827 Hedderman,Adrian DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 117 IRL19771018 Brosnan,Niall KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 118 IRL19850810 Lacey,Brendan KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 121  IRL19661005 Bracken,Colm KILDARE Murphy Surveys 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 122 IRL19660627 Peelo,David KILDARE Murphy Surveys 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 123 IRL19770826 Steed,Ciaran KILDARE Murphy Surveys 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 124 |IRL19750715 Kelly,Kieran KILDARE Murphy Surveys 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 131 IRL19821203 Brennan,David MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 134 IRL19710411 Dunne,Paul MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 136 IRL19750120 Kenneally,Brian MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 137 IRL19740718  Moriarty,Eugene MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 140 IRL19750929 Mason,John MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 142 IRL19770506 Robinson,Colin MEATH Martin Donnelly 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 143 IRL19700919 Gibson,Jonathan MEATH Martin Donnelly 5h05'56" @ s/t
- 144 USA19720902 Brady,Tony MEATH Martin Donnelly 5h05'56" @ s/t
-- 147 IRL19710328  Fenlon,Joseph TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey ~ 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 151  IRL19750807  Gill,Martin TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 152 IRL19770226  Carroll,Danny TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 154 IRL19730208  Shelly,Kevin TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 155 IRL19760711 Fox,Keith TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 5h05'56" @ s/t
--- 165 [IRL19760905 Doyle,Paul GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 5h05'56" @ s/t
154 3 IRL19850323  Cassidy,Mark SKT IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 5h07'02" @10'51"
155 75 GBR19850615 Wardell,Robert Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 5h07'08" @10'57"
156 76 IRL19730915 Byrne,Llewellyn BRITAIN BC East Midlands 5h15'57" @19'46"
157 125 IRL19731210  Geraghty,Brian KILDARE Murphy Surveys 5h20'34" @24'23"
--- 128 AUS19880110 Harnett,Kevin KILDARE Projector World 5h20'34" @ s/t
159 161 IRL19760805 Considine,Eoghan GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 5h21'04" @24'53"

County Rider Stage

PL No. Name ™ Time

1 97 Hawkins,P = 5h03'47"

2 138 O'Sullivan,S @ 10"

3 160 Hennessy,M @ 15"
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International Team Stage Primes

I:1’L 'E\Bl;rI!II%IN Rapha Condor 12?599‘57" KoM Cat 3: Glenmore

2 BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 15h03'47" P'; 2'; ' \';'Vai'l'l’{‘a?ns b E’{'V ::)fs Sec

3 NORWAY Giant-Veolia 15h05'26" 5 og Spragg J MPC 4pts

4 AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder 15h08'01" 3 4 O‘Loughlin D SKT 3pts

5 AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers 15h08'30" 4 20 De Weerdt’S CDU 2pts

6 DENMARK Designa Kokken 15h08'53" ’

7 CHINA Trek Marco Polo 15h12'41" KoM Cat 2: The Sweep

8 IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 15h12'46"

9 BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 15h14'56" P'; 22 g;’;‘:rdson s ng f(t)f)ts Sec

10 GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 15h15'00" 5 62 Williams P ’ CTV 8pts

11 BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 15h15'07" 3 31 Christen’sen M TDK 6pts

12 IRELAND Development U23 15h15'16" 4 29 Spragg,J ’ MPC 4pts

13  GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 15h15'40" 5 60 WilkinS(’)n | HAF 3pts

14 IRELAND National Team 15h16'16" 6 4 O‘Loughlir’1 D SKT 1pt

15  Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 15h16'28" ’

16 BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 15h16'34" KoM Cat 3: Youghal

17  BRITAIN BC East Midlands 15h17'48" PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec
1 31 Christensen,M TDK 5pts

County Team Stage 2 60  Wilkinson, HAF  4pts

PL Name Time 3 4 O.‘Loughlin,D SKT 3pts

1 DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 15h13'39" 4 54  RichardsonS = RCR _ 2pts

2 KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies 15h15'07"

3 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 15h15'26"

4 MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 15h15'49"

5 WATERFORD Comeragh CC 15h15'564"

6 DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns 15h16'33"

7 KILDARE Projector World 15h17'40"

8 MAYOQO Castlebar WesternEdge 15h17'48"

9 DUBLIN Eurocycles 15h17'48"

10  DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers 15h17'48"

11 GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 15h17'48"

12 DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin 15h17'48"

13 AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 15h17'48"

14 MEATH Martin Donnelly 15h17'48"

15  KILDARE Murphy Surveys 15h17'48"

15  TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 15h17'48"

Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders

Did Not Finish: 40-Gabrovski.l, 105-Finegan.P, 163-Vaughan.P
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General Classification

PL

No.
60
54
31
48
52
17
22
46
45
29

4
61
24
51
34
59
97
58
37
16

5
12

138

160
96
81

119
18

6
56

149
27

114
85

120
23
30
67
72

146
65
11
74
47

2
69
1
98

130

129
50
44

148
32
26
71
91
57
83

139
53

UCI Code
GBR19790414
GBR19830621
DEN19840406
NOR19770215
AUS19830304
BEL19721014
CZE19841207
NOR19880404
GER19850705
GBR19870719
IRL19780429
GBR19780823
AUT19840205
GBR19730929
DEN19850321
GBR19850911
IRL19851216
GBR19890720
BUL19850408
BEL19800209
BEL19800723
IRL19870910
IRL19741126
IRL19760124
IRL19750613
GBR19700104
IRL19840207
AUS19880913
IRL19730317
GBR19861220
IRL19901016
RSA19870213
IRL19900817
NED19850220
IRL19720921
AUT19860728
NED19851031
GBR19720622
GBR19821130
IRL19730825
GBR19860724
IRL19880716
GBR19851108
NOR19760616
IRL19840213
GBR19700210
BEL19701216
IRL19790613
IRL19870910
IRL19790410
EST19690717
GER19860417
IRL19791108
LUX19840724
RSA19870906
GBR19850211
IRL19840114
GBR19890227
GBR19881222
IRL19741029
GBR19791006

Name
Wilkinson,lan
Richardson,Simon
Christensen,Mads
Jogert,Rune
Lapthorne,Darren
Roesems,Bert
Barta,Jan
Jensen,Ole Jorgen
Gottfried,Alexander
Spragg,James
O'Loughlin,David
Downing,Russ
Kugler,Josef
Newton,Chris
Jebjerg,Kasper
Partridge,Rob
Hawkins,Peter
McNally,Mark
Stoytchev,Bogdan
Ronsse,Peter
Deschrooder,Benny
Cassidy,Ciaran
O'Sullivan,Stephen
Hennessy,Michael
Delahaye,Neil
Stephens,Matthew
Concannon,Micéal
Walker,Nicholas
McCann,David
Bibby,lan
Bennett,Sam
Venter,Jaco
Lavery,Philip
Sybrandy,Wouter
Clarke,Ray
Poll,Stefan

van de Meent,Eric
Calland,Steve
Kipling,Matthew
Mulhearn,Hugh
Sampson,James
Halpin,Stephen
Stewart,James
Pettersen,Joachim
O'Brien,Paidi
Veness,John
Eeckhout,Niko
Kelly,Simon
Clifford,Daniel
Storan,Michael
Kirsipuu,Jaan
Tolles,Joachim
Dempsey,John
Didier,Laurent

j-v.Rensburg,Jacques

Moss,James
Reddan,Michael
Fletcher,David
Last,Tom
Crowley,Aidan
House,Kristian

CAT Team

~ 555

—_ [\®)

GCTime @
BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 7h49'18"
BRITAIN Rapha Condor 7h49'37" @19"
DENMARK Designa Kokken 7h52'26" @03'08"
NORWAY Giant-Veolia 7h53'01" @03'43"
BRITAIN Rapha Condor 7h53'01" =s/t

AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder 7h53'01"

AUSTRIA Arbé KTM Junkers ~ 7h53'01"
NORWAY Giant-Veolia 7h53'12"
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 7h56'20"
CHINA Trek Marco Polo 7h56'21"
IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 7h56'30"
BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 7h56'47"
AUSTRIA Arbé KTM Junkers  7h56'55"
BRITAIN Rapha Condor 7h56'55"
DENMARK Designa Kokken 7h56'55"
BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 7h56'59"

DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 7h56'59"
BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 7h57'00"
GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 7h57'00"
AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder 7h57'00"
IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 7h57'00"
IRELAND Development U23 7h57'09"
MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 7h57'09"
WATERFORD Comeragh CC  7h57'14"
DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 7h57'20"
BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 7h57'29"
KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies 7h57'29"
AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder 7h57'30"

IRELAND National Team 7h57'35"
BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 7h57'36"
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 7h57'38"
CHINA Trek Marco Polo 7h57'46"
DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns  7h57'53"
BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 7h58'06"

KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies 7h58'06"
AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers ~ 7h58'10"
CHINA Trek Marco Polo 7h58'10"
BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 7h58'10"
Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 7h58'14"
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 7h58'14"
BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 7h58'29"
IRELAND Development U23  7h58'35"
Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 7h58'37"
NORWAY Giant-Veolia 7h58'49"
IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 7h58'52"
BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 7h58'52"
IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 7h58'55"
DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 7h58'56"

KILDARE Projector World 7h59'02"
KILDARE Projector World 7h59'04"
NORWAY Giant-Veolia 7h59'06"
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 7h59'06"
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 7h59'06"
DENMARK Designa Kokken 7h59'08"
CHINA Trek Marco Polo 7h59'08"
Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 7h59'08"
DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin ~ 7h59'08"
BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut 7h59'08"
BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 7h59'08"
MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 7h59'08"
BRITAIN Rapha Condor 7h59'08"

= s/t
= s/t
@03'54"
@07'02"
@07'03"
@07'12"
@07'29"
@07'37"
= s/t
= s/t
@07'41"
= s/t
@07'42"
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
@07'51"
= s/t
@07'56"
@08'02"
@08'11"
= s/t
@08'12"
@08'17"
@08'18"
@08'20"
@08'28"
@08'35"
@08'48"
= s/t
@08'52"
= s/t
= s/t
@08'56"
= s/t
@09'11"
@09'17"
@09'19"
@09'31"
@09'34"
= s/t
@09'37"
@09'38"
@09'44"
@09'46"
@09'48"
= s/t
= s/t
@09'50"
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

82
156
55
41

157
158
137
145
66
49
102
14
39
110
19
21
150
103
62
20
159
133
68
89
86
136
33
147
73

162
77
10

116

135
164
38
99
108
70
132
127
15
101
88
28
106
100
107
13
144
80
43
36
115
123
141
25
95
92
42
113
142

GBR19790926
IRL19780712
GBR19810528
GER19781210
IRL19900710
IRL19740504
IRL19871217
IRL19740718
IRL19800227
GBR19750325
NOR19830210
IRL19741017
IRL19901016
BUL19870114
IRL19880614
NZL19840128
AUT19770724
IRL19750719
IRL19730716
GBR19861213
BEL19780329
IRL19731203
IRL19710307
GBR19790611
IRL19680925
IRL19870715
IRL19750120
DEN19880224
IRL19710328
GBR19840302
IRL19850606
IRL19760615
GBR19850219
IRL19850419
IRL19730212
IRL19780603
IRL19700517
IRL19850319
BUL19850803
IRL19860306
IRL19780417
GBR19830215
IRL19871208
IRL19831124
IRL19870504
IRL19750110
IRL19710624
NED19720128
IRL19820407
IRL19821207
IRL19741102
IRL19871007
USA19720902
GBR19680113
AUS19770125
BUL19860207
IRL19730827
IRL19770826
IRL19750512
AUT19861102
IRL19860718
IRL19850208
GER19730505
IRL19740523
IRL19770506

Gilham,Kit
Kelly,Robin
Southam,Tom
Ganser,Stefan
Downey,Seéan
Gater,Keith
Nugent,Mark
Moriarty,Eugene
Lynch,John
McNamara,Chris
Jogert,Espen
Hurley,Shane
Buggle,Aaron
Grashev,Martin
McAllister,Conor
Hutchings,Logan
Grundlinger,Hannes
Power,Mark
Hurley,Graham
Williams,Pete

De Weerdt,Sven
Feighery,Don
Coyle,Chris
Hoult,Richard
Monaghan,Barry
McKinley,Mark
Kenneally,Brian
Brink,Morten Kruse
Fenlon,Joseph
Lampier,Steve
Irvine,Martyn
Geraghty,Ruaidhri
Drake,Daniel
Barrett,Stephen
Griffin,Paul
Healion,Paul
Troy,Chris
Cawley,David
Georgiev,Georgi
Burke,Derek
Fitzgerald,Michael

_<_l._<_l._l._l._l.

—y

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
Y

—_

Y
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

Heaton-Armstrong,John 1

Clarke,Patrick
Barry,Michael
Armstrong,Adam
Surdival,Stephen
McGreevy,Sean
van Bon,Leon
Lacey,Sean
Murphy,Conor
Butler,Michael
Monks,Urban
Brady,Tony
Williams,Gareth
Roberts,Luke
Gyurov,Spas
Hedderman,Adrian
Steed,Ciaran
Keane,Kieran
Winter,Lukas
Dowling,Mark
Duncan,Frazer
Glasner,Bjorn
Rafter,Dylan
Robinson,Colin

Y

—y

—_ -

1

1

1

—_

—y

BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 7h59'08"
WATERFORD Comeragh CC  7h59'08"
BRITAIN Rapha Condor 7h59'08"
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 7h59'08"
IRELAND National Team 7h59'08"
WATERFORD Comeragh CC  7h59'08"
WATERFORD Comeragh CC  7h59'08"
MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 7h59'08"
MEATH Martin Donnelly 7h59'08"

BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 7h59'08"
NORWAY Giant-Veolia 7h59'08"
DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers 7h59'08"
IRELAND Development U23  7h59'08"
GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 7h59'08"
DUBLIN Eurocycles 7h59'08"
AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder 7h59'08"
AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers ~ 7h59'08"
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 7h59'08"
DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers 7h59'08"
BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 7h59'08"
AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder 7h59'08"
WATERFORD Comeragh CC  7h59'08"
MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 7h59'08"
BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 7h59'08"

AN DL:JN Newry Whs. CC 7h59'08"
AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 7h59'08"
MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 7h59'08"
DENMARK Designa Kokken 7h59'08"
TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 7h59'08"
Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 7h59'08"
IRELAND National Team 7h59'08"
GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 7h59'08"
BRITAIN BC East Midlands 7h59'08"
IRELAND National Team 7h59'08"

KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies 7h59'08"
IRELAND National Team 7h59'08"
MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 7h59'08"
GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 7h59'08"
GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 7h59'08"
DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 7h59'08"
DUBLIN Eurocycles 7h59'08"
BRITAIN Surrey Racing League 7h59'08"
MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 7h59'08"

KILDARE Projector World 7h59'08"
IRELAND Development U23  7h59'08"
DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers  7h59'08"
AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 7h59'08"
CHINA Trek Marco Polo 7h59'08"
DUBLIN Eurocycles 7h59'08"

DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations 7h59'08"

DUBLIN Eurocycles 7h59'08"
IRELAND Development U23  7h59'08"
MEATH Martin Donnelly 7h59'08"
BRITAIN BC East Midlands 7h59'08"
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 7h59'08"
GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar 7h59'08"
DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns  7h59'08"
KILDARE Murphy Surveys 7h59'08"
MEATH Martin Donnelly 7h59'08"
AUSTRIA Arbdé KTM Junkers ~ 7h59'08"
DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin ~ 7h59'08"
DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin ~ 7h59'08"
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland 7h59'08"
DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns  7h59'08"
MEATH Martin Donnelly 7h59'37"

= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t
= s/t

@10'19"
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127 112 IRL19710818 McCauley,Richard 1 DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns 7h59'40" @10'22"
128 122 IRL19660627 Peelo,David 1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 7h59'40" = s/t
129 117 IRL19771018 Brosnan,Niall 1 KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies 7h59'40" = s/t
130 109 [IRL19760623  McCarthy,Cathal 2 DUBLIN Eurocycles 7h59'40" =s/t
131 121 IRL19661005  Bracken,Colm 1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 7h59'40" = s/
132 151 IRL19750807 Gill,Martin 2 TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 7h59'40" = s/t
133 84 GBR19810628 Williamson,James 1 BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport 7h59'44" @10'26"
134 152 IRL19770226 Carroll,Danny 1 TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 7h59'44" =s/t
135 78 GBR19821202 Kirk,Thomas 1 BRITAIN BC East Midlands 7h59'47" @10'29"
136 131 IRL19821203  Brennan,David 1 MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 7h59'47" = s/t
137 64 GBR19861219 Appleby,Dale 1 BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 7h59'48" @10'30"
138 3 IRL19850323 Cassidy,Mark 1 IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly 8h00'14" @10'56"
139 143 IRL19700919 Gibson,Jonathan 2 MEATH Martin Donnelly 8h00'15" @10'57"
140 126 IRL19780101 Malone,Richard 2 KILDARE Projector World 8h00'43" @11'25"
141 155 IRL19760711 Fox,Keith 1 TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 8h01'45" @12'27"
142 75 GBR19850615 Wardell,Robert 1 Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes 8h01'55" @12'37"
143 87 IRL19771231 McKinley,Drew 2 AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 8h02'44" @13'26"
144 90 |IRL19820424 Quinn,Colm 2 AN DUN Newry Whs. CC 8h02'44" = s/t
145 134 IRL19710411 Dunne,Paul 2 MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge 8h02'44" = s/t
146 140 [IRL19750929 Mason,John 1 MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC 8h02'44" =s/t
147 165 IRL19760905 Doyle,Paul 2 GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 8h04'42" @15'24"
148 93 |IRL19680210 O'Keeffe,Paul 1 DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin  8h08'43" @19'25"
149 154 IRL19730208 Shelly,Kevin 1 TIPPERARY Clonmel CC 8h08'43" = s/t
150 63 IRL19711122 Roche,Andrew 1 BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls 8h09'06" @19'48"
151 104 IRL19790725 Connors,Odhran 1 DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers 8h09'06" = s/t
152 118 IRL19850810 Lacey,Brendan 1 KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies 8h09'06" = s/t
153 76 IRL19730915 Byrne,Llewellyn 1 BRITAIN BC East Midlands 8h11'10" @21'52"
154 79 GBR19770402 Prior,Christian 1 BRITAIN BC East Midlands 8h12'51" @23'33"
155 94 |IRL19841120 McQuaid,Andrew 1 DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin  8h12'51" =s/t
156 124 IRL19750715  Kelly,Kieran 2 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 8h12'51" =s/
157 125 IRL19731210  Geraghty,Brian 2 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 8h27'29" @38'11"
158 128 AUS19880110 Harnett,Kevin Y KILDARE Projector World 8h27'29" =s/t
159 161 IRL19760805 Considine,Eoghan 2 GALWAY Nigel's Bikes 8h27'59" @38'41"
U23 Rider Overall Points Competition
PL No. Name ™ Time PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 46 Jensen,O =7h53'12" 1 60 Wilkinson,l HAF 22
2 29 Spragg,J MPC @ 0309" 2 54 Richardson,S RCR 18
3 58 McNally,M HAF @ 03'48" 3 61 Downing,R CTV 18
4 12 Cassidy,C @ 0357" 4 1 Eeckhout,N SKT 15
5 18 Walker,N cDhuU @ 04'18" 5 31  Christensen,M TDK 13
6 18 Walker,N CcDhuU 13
7 48 Jogert,R 12
Cl Category 2 Overall 8 130 ClifordD by
PL No. Name ™ Time 9 22 Barta,J KTM 11
1 130 Clifford,D =7h59'02" 10 50 Kirsipuu,J 11
2 148 Dempsey,J @ 04" 11 17 Roesems,B CDhu 10
3 159 Feighery,D @ 06" 12 45 Gottfried,A TRS 10
4 133 Coyle,C @ 06" 13 24 Kugler,J KTM 10
5 162 Geraghty,R @ 06" 14 44 Tolles,J TRS 10
15 52 Lapthorne,D RCR 9
H 16 149 Bennett,S 9
County Rider Overall 1746 Jonsen.O s
PL No. Name ™ Time 18 29 Spragg,J MPC 6
1 97 Hawkins,P =7h56'59" 19 41 Ganser,S TRS 6
2 138 O'Sullivan,S @ 10" 20 4  O'Loughlin,D SKT 5
3 160 Hennessy,M @ 15" 21 137 Moriarty,E 5
4 96 Delahaye,N @ 21" 22 34 Jebjerg,K TDK 3
5 119 Concannon,M @ 30" 23 12 Cassidy,C 2
24 51 Newton,C RCR 1
25 37 Stoytchev,B TKT 1
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Mountains Competition

(Team assistant holding bicycle out of a vehicle)
Team Manager: Christian Andersen,DENMARK
Designa Kokken: DEN19670618 FINE: 200 Fs

The College of Commissaires

Commissaire Communique

Riders: 37: Stoytchev,Bogdan GREECE Heraklion-
Nessebar,

89: Monaghan,Barry AN DUN Newry Whs.

who were affected by a puncture/mechanical defect
in the last 3km have been accredited with a time of:

37:5:03:48
89: 5:05:56 (bunch)
The College of Commissaires

Jersey holders/wearers

General Classification:60: I.Wilkinson, HAF
Points Classification:60: |.Wilkinson, HAF

- worn by: 54: S.Richardson, RCR

Mountains Classification:62: P.Williams, CTV
U23 Classification :46: O.Jensen,

Order of team service vehicles for Stage 3

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 62 Williams,P CTV 13
2 54  Richardson,S RCR 12
3 31  Christensen,M TDK 11
4 29 Spragg,J MPC 8
5 60 Wilkinson,l HAF 7
6 4  O'Loughlin,D SKT 7
7 142 Robinson,C 5
8 148 Dempsey,J 4
9 6 McCann,D IRL 3
10 82 Gilham,K 2
11 20 De Weerdt,S CcDhuU 2
International Team Overall
PL Name Time
1 BRITAIN Rapha Condor = 23h39'33"
2 BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut @ 03'50"
3 NORWAY Giant-Veolia @ 05'27"
4  AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder @ 08'02"
5 AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers @ 08'33"
6 DENMARK Designa Kokken @ 08'56"
7 CHINA Trek Marco Polo @ 12'44"
8 IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly @ 12'47"
9 BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls @ 14'57"
10 GERMANY Kuota-Indeland @ 15'01"
11 BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport @ 15'10"
12 IRELAND Development U23 @ 15'19"
13 GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar @ 15'43"
14 IRELAND National Team @ 16'19"
15 Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes @ 16'31"
16 BRITAIN Surrey Racing League @ 16'37"
17 BRITAIN BC East Midlands @ 18'30"
County Team Overall
PL Name Time
1 DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations =23h53'15"
2 KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies @ 01'28"
3 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey @ 01'45"
4 MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC @ 02'10"
5 WATERFORD Comeragh CC @ 02'15"
6 DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns @ 02'54"
7 KILDARE Projector World @ 03'59"
8 AN DUN Newry Whs. CC @ 04'09"
9 DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin @ 04'09"
10 MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge @ 04'09"
11 MEATH Martin Donnelly @ 04'09"
12 DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers @ 04'09"
13 DUBLIN Eurocycles @ 04'09"
14 KILDARE Murphy Surveys @ 05'13"
15 TIPPERARY Clonmel CC @ 07'54"
16 GALWAY Nigel's Bikes @ 09'43"

Penalties - Art 12.1.040 - UCI

21 - Follower leaning out or holding supplies

out of vehicle

{Suiveur se penchant en dehors d ’un véhicule
ou tenant prét du matériel en dehors du

véhicule}

Seq Team

BRITAIN Halfords Bike Hut
BRITAIN Rapha Condor
DENMARK Designa Kokken
NORWAY Giant-Veolia
AUSTRALIA Cinelli-DownUnder
AUSTRIA Arbd KTM Junkers
GERMANY Kuota-Indeland
CHINA Trek Marco Polo
IRELAND An Post M.Donnelly
10 BRITAIN Candi TV Marshalls
11 DUBLIN IRC Ushers Insulations
12 GREECE Heraklion-Nessebar
13 IRELAND Development U23

14 MEATH Engraveit.ie/BDBC

15 WATERFORD Comeragh CC
16 BRITAIN C'Shire Sigmasport
17 KERRY Total Cleaning Supplies
18 IRELAND National Team

19 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey

20 DUBLIN KTM Winning Sol'tns
21 BRITAIN Surrey Racing League
22 Merseyside KuK Kinesis Bikes
23 KILDARE Projector World

24 DUBLIN Zilcom-South Dublin
25 MEATH Martin Donnelly

26 DUBLIN DTC Orwell Wheelers
27 DUBLIN Eurocycles

28 MAYO Castlebar WesternEdge
29 AN DUN Newry Whs. CC

30 GALWAY Nigel's Bikes

31 BRITAIN BC East Midlands

32 KILDARE Murphy Surveys

33 TIPPERARY Clonmel CC

OCoNoOCOP~,WN =
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